N2114 Rausch Rd Lodi WI 53555 (608)592-7059

www.townofwestpoint.us Email-clerk@tn.westpoint.wi.gov



NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

Pleasant View & Weast Park Promenade Q & A Wednesday, August 23, 2023 7:00 p.m.

Public notice is posted at the three regular posting places, that a majority of West Point Town Board, or members of committees/commissions serving the Town of West Point may be present and may represent an accidental quorum of said committee/commission. No votes or other action will be taken by the Town Board or members of committees/commissions serving the Town of West Point attending the Pleasant View & Weast Park Q & A, at West Point Town Hall, N2114 Rausch Road, Lodi, WI. 53555.

> Taffy Buchanan Town Clerk

Dated this 17th day of August, 2023